

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director

Establishment of Fish Landing Center in DeraiUpazila under Sunamganj District Bangladesh Fisheries Development Corporation (BFDC)

BFDC Bhaban, 23-24, Karwan Bazar, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215.

Email: derai.sunamganj.flc@gmail.com

Memo No-33.03.9089.114.07.001.21/123



Date: 11/05/2022

## INVITATION FOR SIGNING CONTRACT

To Managing Director **Engineers Consortium Limited** 870, Shewrapara, Begum Rokeya Sarani Dhaka, Bangladesh.

In reference to your submitted proposal dated on 10.04.2022 and negotiated contract dated on 28.04.2022 for the selection of engineering consulting firm under "Establishment of fish landing center in derai upazila under Sunamganj District" for the contract price of Tk. 43,66,000.00 (Forty three lakh sixty six thousand) only including all VAT and Taxes has been approved by the Chairman, Bangladesh fisheries development corporation.

Hence, you are firstly requested to furnish a performance security as Bank Draft/Pay Order/Bank Guarantee and in the amount of Tk. 2,18,300.00 (Two lakh eighteen thousand three hundred) only in accordance with the minutes of negotiated contract meeting. You are thus requested to attend the office of the Project Director, Establishment of fish landing center in derai upazila under Sunamganj District, BFDC Bhaban, Level-4, 23-24 Karwan Bazar, Tejgoan, Dhaka-1215 to sign the contract within 07 days of issuing this Letter of Invitation, but in case no later than 18/05/2022.

You may proceed with the execution of the services only upon signing the Contract. You may also please note that this invitation shall constitute the formation of this contract which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal.

Thanking You

Md. Isanul Haque

Project Director (Executive Engineer)

Establishment of fish landing center in derai upazila under Sunamganj District

Memo No. 33.03.9089.114.07.001.21/123/1(4)

Copy: (kindly informed)

1. PS to Chairman (for the kind information of Chairman), BFDC, Dhaka.

2. Sub-Assistant Engineer (Foreman), Establishment of fish landing center in derai upazila under Sunamganj District, BFDC, Dhaka.

3. Accountant, Establishment of fish landing center in derai upazila under Sunamganj District, BFDC, Dhaka.

4. Office copy.

(Md. Isanul Haque)

Date: 11/05/2022

Project Director (Executive Engineer) Establishment of fish landing center

in derai upazila under Sunamganj District